Lawspeaker Lineage

The Lawspeaker was an Office that was supposed to be held for a period of time such as 3-5 years. This did not happen in
the early days of the Alliance. During this time period the office was usually held for about 1-2 months just before the
Althing. It was assigned by the High Chieftain.

1978, 1979, 1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Summer Althing

Charissa Silverwolf
Atar Bahktar
Timotheus Zacharia
Timotheus Zacharia
Elric Thurstonsen
Elric Thurstonsen
Elric Thurstonsen
Elric Thurstonsen
Astrid von Drachenfela
Kirstin of Hoschar
Kirstin of Hoschar
Kirstin of Hoschar

Winter Althing
-- No Winter Althing --

Andregor Starseeker

-- No Winter Althing --
Astrid von Drachenfela
-- No Winter Althing --
Astrid von Drachenfela
-- No Winter Althing --
Elric Thurstonsen

-- No Winter Althing --
Kirstin of Hoschar

-- No Winter Althing --
-- No Winter Althing --

1992, 1993, 1994 -- The Freehold had a period of time that there was only one Hold and their business meeting usually
took the place of an Althing.

1995 — 2004 -- Chief Timotheus took on the Office of Lawspeaker among his other duties. The additional dates listed are
those times when Timotheus was not in attendance at the Althing and this person stepped in and ran the Althing.

1995-2004
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004

Summer Althing

Timotheus Zacharia
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
Timotheus Zacharia
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
Timotheus Zacharia
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
Timotheus Zacharia
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger

The Office of the Lawspeaker was instituted in 2005.

2005-2011

Siiobhan ingen Chamsroin

Winter Althin
Timotheus Zacharia

-- No Winter Althing --
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
-- No Winter Althing --
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
-- No Winter Althing --
Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
-- No Winter Althing --
-- No Winter Althing --
-- No Winter Althing --
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