## **Lawspeaker Lineage**

The Lawspeaker was an Office that was supposed to be held for a period of time such as 3-5 years. This did not happen in the early days of the Alliance. During this time period the office was usually held for about 1-2 months just before the Althing. It was assigned by the High Chieftain.

	Summer Althing	Winter Althing
1978, 1979, 1980	Charissa Silverwolf	No Winter Althing
1981	Atar Bahktar	Andregor Starseeker
1982	Timotheus Zacharia	No Winter Althing
1983	Timotheus Zacharia	Astrid von Drachenfela
1984	Elric Thurstonsen	No Winter Althing
1985	Elric Thurstonsen	Astrid von Drachenfela
1986	Elric Thurstonsen	No Winter Althing
1987	Elric Thurstonsen	Elric Thurstonsen
1988	Astrid von Drachenfela	No Winter Althing
1989	Kirstin of Hoschar	Kirstin of Hoschar
1990	Kirstin of Hoschar	No Winter Althing
1991	Kirstin of Hoschar	No Winter Althing

1992, 1993, 1994 -- The Freehold had a period of time that there was only one Hold and their business meeting usually took the place of an Althing.

1995 - 2004 -- Chief Timotheus took on the Office of Lawspeaker among his other duties. The additional dates listed are those times when Timotheus was not in attendance at the Althing and this person stepped in and ran the Althing.

	Summer Althing	Winter Althing
1995-2004	Timotheus Zacharia	Timotheus Zacharia
1995	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
1996	Timotheus Zacharia	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
1997	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
1998	Timotheus Zacharia	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
1999	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
2000	Timotheus Zacharia	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger
2001	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
2002	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
2004	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	No Winter Althing
1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002	Timotheus Zacharia Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger Timotheus Zacharia Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger Timotheus Zacharia Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinger	Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinge No Winter Althing Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinge No Winter Althing Dielle Dunlevy the Stormsinge No Winter Althing No Winter Althing

The Office of the Lawspeaker was instituted in 2005.

2005-2011 Siiobhan ingen Chamsroin